## HELLSGATE FIRE DISTRICT

**BOARD OF DIRECTORS** 



NOTICE OF POSTING June 19, 2024

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to members of the HFD Governing Board and to the public that the Governing Board may be present at a farewell gathering for Chief Morey Morris **Wednesday, June 19, 2024 starting at 11:30 AM** at Station 21, 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, AZ 85541. Members of the Fire Board and legal counsel may attend either in person or by telephone conference call.

## NOTICE OF POSTING

June 19, 2024

## HELLSGATE FIRE DEPARTMENT FAREWELL GATHERING FOR CHIEF MOREY MORRIS BOARD QUARUM POSTING NOTICE

A majority of the Hellsgate Fire District Fire Board members may be present during the Farewell Gathering for Chief Morey Morris scheduled for June 19, 2024 at 11:30 AM located at Station 21, 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona.

Angie Lecher, On behalf and with Permission of Board Clerk, Deb Bain, Clerk of the Board

Posted by: Angie Lecher Date: 6/6/2024 Time: 3:00 PM